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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Evaluate
Telecommunications Corporations Service Rulemaking 11-12-001

Quality Performance and Consider (Filed December 1, 2011)
Modification to Service Quality Rules.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for R.11-12-001.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties
listed in the “Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail
address is provided.

The official service list I use is current as of today’s date.

Dated February 2, 2015, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ELIZABETH ANN KISS
Elizabeth Ann Kiss
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.



O o o o o o o e e SERVICE LIST 3% 9% 9k ok ok o o o ok o o
Last Updated on 02-FEB-2015 by: JVG
R1112001 LIST

3 O 3 3 e 3 3 o 40 e o 0 e PARTIES e 34 3 o 340 3 3 340 3 o e e 23

Marc D. Joseph

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO

601 GATEWAY BLVD., SUITE 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660

mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

For: Communications Workers of America, District 9

Kimberly J. Gold

General Attorney

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

525 MARKET ST., STE. 2025

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2728
(415) 778-1335

kimberly j.gold@att.com

For: AT&T Services, Inc.

Anthony Bush, Ph.D.

45192 MILLWOOD DRIVE
OROSI CA 93647
lanthonybush@gmail.com
For: Clarence Anthony Bush

Lindsay M. Brown

Legal Division

RM. 4300

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1960
Imb@cpuc.ca.gov

For: ORA

Lesla Lehtonen

Svp & Gen Counsel

CALIF. CABLE & TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSN.
1001 K STREET, 2ND FLOOR

SACRAMENTO CA 95814-3832

(916) 446-7732

Lesla@calcable.org

For: California Cable & Telecommunications Association
(CCTA)

Sarah Deyoung

Executive Director

CALTEL

50 CALIFORNIA ST., STE. 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(925) 465-4396

Melissa Kasnitz

Attorney

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE STREET, STE. 220
BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224 X2019

service@cforat.org

For: Center For Accessible Technology

Donald P. Hilla

Staff Attorney

CONSUMER FEDERATION OF CALIFORNIA
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 597-5707

dhilla@consumercal.org

For: Consumer Federation of California

Lisa P. Tse

COOPER WHITE & COOPER

201 CALIFORNIA STREET, 17TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 765-1900

smalllecs@cwclaw.com

For: Small LECs

Mark P. Schreiber

COOPER, WHITE & COOPER, LLP

201 CALIFORNIA STREET, 17TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 765-6228

MSchreiber@cwclaw.com

For: SureWest Telephone/SureWest Televideo

Suzanne Toller

Attorney At Law

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533

(415) 276-6536

suzannetoller@dwt.com

For: Davis Wright Tremaine

George Thomson, Jr

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
1800 41ST STREET

EVERETT WA 98201

(425) 261-5844
george.thomson@ftr.com
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deyoung@caltel.org
For: CALTEL

Jeanne B. Armstrong

MICHAEL DAY

Attorney

GOODIN MACBRIDE SQUERI DAY & LAMPREY LLP
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com

For: CTIA - The Wireless Association

Anita C. Taff-Rice

LAW OFFICES OF ANITA TAFF-RICE
1547 PALOS VERDES, SUITE 298
WALNUT CREEK CA 94597

(415) 699-7885

anita@icommlaw.com

For: TW Telecom

Darlene R. Wong

Staff Attorney

NATIONAL CONSUMER LAW CENTER
7 WINTHROP SQUARE, 4TH FLOOR
BOSTON MA 02110-1245

(617) 542-8010

DarleneWong@nclc.org

For: National Consumer Law Center

Paul S. Goodman

Legal Counsel

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE

1918 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 2ND FLR.
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 926-4000

paulg@greenlining.org

For: The Greenlining Institute

William Nusbaum

Managing Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

For: Citizens Telecommunications Co. of Cal. d/b/a Frontier
Communications of Cal./Frontier Comm. of West Coast,
Inc./Frontier Comm. of the So.West Inc.

Margaret Tobias

Attorney At Law

TOBIAS LAW OFFICE

460 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107

(415) 641-7833

marg@tobiaslo.com

For: Cox California Telcom, LLC dba Cox Communications

Jesus G. Roman

Assistant General Counsel

VERIZON CALIFORNIA, INC.

2535 W. HILLCREST DR., 2ND FLOOR
NEWBURY PARK CA 91320

(805) 499-6832
jesus.g.roman@verizon.com

For: Verizon California, Inc.

Tyler Werrin

1320 PICO UNIT D

SANTA MONICA CA 90405
tyler.rbw@gmail.com

For: Tyler Werrin
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Michael C. Amato
Communications Division
RM. 3211

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1863
mca@cpuc.ca.gov

Maribeth A. Bushey
Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5017

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-3362

mab@cpuc.ca.gov
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(415) 929-8876
bnusbaum@turn.org
For: The Utility Reform Network

Karen Eckersley

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-2778

karen.eckersley@cpuc.ca.gov

Michael Minkus

CPUC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(916) 327-1543

michael. minkus@cpuc.ca.gov

Natalie Billingsley

CPUC

DRA

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-1368
Natalie.Billingsley@cpuc.ca.gov

Michael Colvin

Advisor

CPUC - ENERGY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 355-5484
michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov

Christine Hammond
CPUC - LEGAL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-1461
¢jh@cpuc.ca.gov

Peter Y. Chang

R1112001 LIST

Risa Hernandez

CALIFORNA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
505 VAN NESS AVE., RM. 2104

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-3214

(415) 703-2132

rhh@cpuc.ca.gov

Bezawit Dilgassa

Executive Division

AREA 2-E

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5269
bez@cpuc.ca.gov

Shanna Foley

Legal Division

RM. 5125

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2969
sf2@cpuc.ca.gov

Kim Hua

Communications Division
AREA 3-D

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5207
kch@cpuc.ca.gov

Robert Lehman

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4209

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2245
leh@cpuc.ca.gov

Ayat E. Osman

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1567
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Communications Division
AREA LOSA

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(213) 576-7079
pyc@cpuc.ca.gov

Charles H. Christiansen
Communications Division
RM. 3207

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1901
chc@cpuc.ca.gov

Llela Tan-Walsh
Communications Division
AREA 3-E

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5213
llt@cpuc.ca.gov

Hien Vo

Legal Division

RM. 5135

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3651
hcv@cpuc.ca.gov

For: ORA

Linda J. Woods

Safety and Enforcement Division
AREA 2-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1177

ljw@cpuc.ca.gov
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Jamie L. Mauldin

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO, PC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

R1112001 LIST

aeo@cpuc.ca.gov

Elizabeth Podolinsky
Executive Division

RM. 5307

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3201
pod@cpuc.ca.gov

Gregory Rubenstein
Communications Division
AREA 3-E

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2376
grl@cpuc.ca.gov

Agnes Ng

AT&T CALIFORNIA
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 778-1390
agnes.ng@att.com

Ramiz I. Rafeedie

General Attorney

AT&T CALIFORNIA

525 MARKET STREET., ROOM 2024
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2728
(415) 778-1465
ramiz.rafeedie@att.com

Ross Johnson

AT&T CALIFORNIA

525 MARKET STREET, ROOM 1944
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1299

rdj@att.com

Yvette Hogue

Executive Director

AT&T CALIFORNIA

525 MARKET STREET, ROOM 1918
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2727
(415) 778-1450
yvette.hogue@att.com

Fassil Fenikile
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(650) 589-1660
jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com

Adela Chan

Area Manager - Regulatory Relations
AT&T

525 MARKET ST., 19TH FLR., STE. 48
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1470

adela.chan@att.com

Peter Hayes

Director - Regulatory Affairs

AT&T

525 MARKET STREET, ROOM 1919
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1473

peter.hayes@att.com

Scott Blaising
Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN, P.C.

EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(916) 682-9702
blaising@braunlegal.com

Linda C. Stinar

Dir - Regulatory Affairs
CENTURYLINK

6700 VIA AUSTI PARKWAY
LAS VEGAS NV 89119

(702) 244-7318
linda.c.stinar@centurylink.com

Stan Santos
COMWORKERADVOCATE
4353 KENMORE DR. S
FRESNO CA 93703

(559) 908-6701
comworkeradvocate@gmail.com

Douglas Garrett

R1112001 LIST

Director-Regulatory

AT&T MOBILITY

525 MARKET STREET, ROOM 1925
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1455
fassil.t.fenikile@att.com

Thomas Selhorst
Sr. Paralegal
AT&T SERVICES, INC.

525 MARKET STREET, 20TH FLR, RM 2023

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 778-1482
thomas.selhorst@att.com

Melissa Slawson

General Counsel

BLUE JAY WIRELESS, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(972) 788-8815
mslawson@bluejaywireless.com

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com

Jane Whang

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533

(415) 276-6500

janewhang@dwt.com

Judy Pau

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(415) 276-6587

judypau@dwt.com

Danielle Frappier
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP

1919 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, STE. 800

WASHINGTON DC 20006-3401
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COX CALIFORNIA TELCOM, LLC
3732 MT. DIABLO BLVD., SUITE 358
LAFAYETTE CA 94549

(925) 310-4494
douglas.garrett@cox.com

Esther Northrup

COX CALIFORNIA TELCOM, LLC
5651 COPLEY DRIVE

SAN DIEGO CA 92111-7903

(858) 836-7308
esther.northrup@cox.com

Marcie Evans

COX COMMUNICATIONS
5651 COPLEY DRIVE

SAN DIEGO CA 92111
(858) 836-7313
Marcie.Evans@cox.com

Chris Savage

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE

1919 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, STE. 800
WASHINGTON DC 20006-3401

(202) 973-4200

chrissavage@dwt.com

Richard H. Levin

Attorney At Law

130 SOUTH MAIN ST, STE. 202 / PO BOX 240

SEBASTOPOL CA 95473-0240

(707) 824-0440

rl@comrl.com

For: California Association of Competitive Telecommunications
Companies (CALTEL)

Martin A. Mattes

Attorney

NOSSAMAN, LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 34TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-4799
(415) 398-3600
mmattes@nossaman.com

(202) 973-4200
daniellefrappier@dwt.com

Kennard B. Woods

FRIEND HUDAK & HARRIS, LLP
THREE RAVINIA DRIVE, STE. 1700
ATLANTA GA 30346-2131

(770) 399-9500

kwoods@fh2.com

Jean Hawley

FRIEND, HUDAK& HARRIS, LLP
3 RAVINIA DR, STE. 1700
ATLANTA GA 30346

(770) 399-9500

jhawley@fh2.com

Charlie Born

Manager

FRONTIER COMM. OF AMERICA, INC. (5429)
9260 E. STOCKTON BLVD.

ELK GROVE CA 95624

(916) 686-3570

Charlie.Born@ftr.com

Leon M. Bloomfield

LAW OFFICES OF LEON M. BLOOMFIELD
1901 HARRISON ST., STE. 1620

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 625-8250

Imb@wblaw.net

Leslie C. Mehta

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET STREET, STE. 1400
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X313
LMehta@turn.org

Regina Costa

Telecom Research Dir.

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X312

rcosta@turn.org

Rudolph M. Reyes, Esq.
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Michael Starkey

QSI CONSULTIN, INC.

2977 HWY. K, BOX 304
O'FALLON MO 63368

(636) 272-4127
mstarkey@qsiconsulting.com

Bob Loube

ROLKA LOUBE SALTZER ASSOCIATES
10601 CAVALIER DRIVE

SILVER PRING MD 20901

(301) 681-0338

bobloube@earthlink.net

Trevor R. Roycroft Phd.
ROYCROFT CONSULTING

51 SEA MEADOW LANE
BREWSTER MA 02631

(508) 896-0151
trevor@RoycroftConsulting.org

Stephanie Chen

Energy & Telcomm. Policy Director
THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 398-0506
stephaniec@greenlining.org

Christine Mailloux

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 929-8876 X-353
cmailloux@turn.org

Shannon Champion

VERIZON WIRELESS

15505 SAND CANYON AVENUE
IRVINE CA 92618

(949) 286-7001
shannon.champion@verizonwireless.com

R1112001 LIST

Assist. Gen. Counsel - Legal
VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC.
201 SPEARST., 7TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 749-5539
rudy.reyes@verizon.com

Charles H. Carrathers lii
VERIZON CALIFORNIA, INC.
2535 WEST HILLCREST DRIVE
NEWBURY PARK CA 91320
(805) 375-4374
chuck.carrathers@verizon.com

Christine Becerra

VERIZON CALIFORNIA, INC.
201 SPEAR STREET, 7TH FLR.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 278-1462
Christine.Becerra@verizon.com

L. Jacque Lopez

VERIZON CALIFORNIA, INC.

LEGAL DEPT

2535 W. HILLCREST DRIVE, CAM21LB
NEWBURY PARK CA 91320

(805) 499-6179
jacque.lopez@verizon.com

Lorraine A. Kocen

VERIZON CALIFORNIA, INC.

2535 W. HILLCREST DRIVE, CAM21LS
NEWBURY PARK CA 91320

(805) 498-3293
lorraine.kocen@verizon.com



